## OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DHENKANAL Dhenkanal-759001 (ODISHA) E-mail:- dhenkanalm.hud@gmail.com

No.87/Devsee

## Date 05.01.2024

## CORRIGENDUM

It is hereby informed to all the concerned that, the partial modification to this office EOI for "Drone Survey and Quantification of Legacy Waste at Dhenkanal Municipality" vide notice No. 5135/ dt.26.12.2023 has been made which is as under:-

SI.No.	Existing	Please be read as per corrigendum
1	Description of work in BOQ (Annexture-1) Drone survey with water quality test and quantification of Legacy waste	<ol> <li>Conducting drone with D.G.P.S survey along with fixation of adequate Ground Control Points (GCPs) etc. besides the drone videography for the existing Legacy waste dumpsite including the buffer area of at least 50 mtr. From all sides in an overall rectangular/ circular area. Which may include nearby waterbodies if any.</li> <li>Computation of gross volume of legacy waste through typically available software on the basis of drone with DGPS survey maps &amp; historical base collected from NRSC for preparation of detailed estimate.</li> <li>Computation of gross volume in typically available software or actual basic of bio-mined legacy waste on basic of initial, intermediate &amp; final drone with DGPS survey data to facilitate billing.</li> <li>Conducting the random sampling in the legacy waste in accordance with the prescribed SOP of Govt of Odisha and determine specific gravity or density of legacy waste for weighment.</li> <li>Chemical / bacteriology analysis of nearby water bodies on random sampling basis (before &amp; after the completion of DPR after completion of requisite survey, data &amp; maps in line with relevant SOP of Govt. of Odisha &amp; other relevant guidelines of Govt.</li> </ol>
2	of EOI : 06.01.2024 up to 1.00 PM	Last date of receipt of EOI : 09.01.2024 up to 1.00 PM
	EOI: 06.01.2024 at 4.00PM	Date of opening of EOI: 09.01.2024 at 4.00PM

All other terms & conditions remain the same as per Expression of Interest.



Memo No. 88/Devsel / Date 05.01.2024

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Dhenkanal/ CDO-cum-EO, Zillaparishad, Project Director, DUDA, Dhenkanal/ ADM, Dhenkanal for favour of kind information with a request to display the same in the notice board for wide publication and one copy displayed in the Dhenkanal Municipality Office Notice Board for wide publication.

## Executive Officer Dhenkanal Municipality

Memo No. 89/Devsel/ Date 05. 01.2024

Copy submitted to the D.I.O, NIC, Dhenkanal for kind information with a request to display the notice on the district website, Dhenkanal for wide publication.

Executive Officer Dhenkanal Municipality